UTTAR DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD DISTRICT WATER & SANITATION CELL KARNAJORA, RAIGANJ

Memo No : 3901 /UDZP/NBA/X/IEC/P&P/2014/004

Dated: 29/12/2020

NOTICE INVITING Qualition

Sealed quotations are invited from eligible, experienced, efficient and contractors/suppliers/ NGOs of this district for the following IEC activities at Karnajora Park under Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad

SI No.	Activities	Specification	No. of Unit
01	Waste Bin (Dustbin)	Good quality, Multi-colour, designer, 03 feet height, Fibre made waste-bin (Dustbin) with painting.	50 nos.
02	Small Hoarding	Erecting of MS sheet board of size 915mm X 762mm by MS angle post of size 50 X 50 X 6, height 1800mm from G.L. and board frame made by MS Flat 50 X 3 embedding the post underground excavating a hole 300 X 300 X 600 by concrete 1:3:6 including colour, pasting of printed flex/writing etc. all complete in all respect.	15 nos.

Specimen of articles to be written on the waste-bin (Dustbin) & small hoarding will be provided by the District Sanitation Cell, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad. Intending suppliers will have to apply in their letter head mentioning NIT No. & Date, rate, specification with valid GSTN/Pan/trade license (as applicable) with sealed cover and submitted to the Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad on or before 07/01/2020 upto 3.00 p.m. thereafter it will be opened by the authority of this Zilla Parishad on the same day at 3.30 p.m. The suppliers may remain present at the time of opening the quotations.

Last date of receipt of quotation

: <u>07 / 01 / 2020</u> upto 3.00 PM.

Quotation will be opened on

: <u>07 /01 /2020</u> at <u>3.30</u> PM.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations and are not bound to accept the lowest quotation without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

The selected agency will have to complete the work within 15 days from the date of issue of work order.

Additional District Magistrate & Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

Memo No : 3901 /1(6)/UDZP/NBA/X/IEC/P&P/2014/004

Dated: 29/12/2020

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Secretary, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

2. The FC&CAO, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

3. The DICO, Uttar Dinajpur.

4. The DIA, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad is requested to upload the same in UDZP website.

5. C.A. to the District Magistrate & Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

6. Notice Board, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.

Additional District Magistrate & Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad.